Ryan L. Butler

Clerk of Circuit Court & Comptroller
1801 27th Street

Vero Beach, FL 32960

Telephone: (772) 226-3100

TO: HONORABLE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FROM: ELISSA NAGY, CHIEF DEPUTY COMPTROLLER
THRU: RYAN L. BUTLER, COMPTROLLER

DATE: November 15, 2024

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CHECKS AND ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS
November 9, 2024 to November 15, 2024

In compliance with Chapter 136.06, Florida Statutes, all money drawn from depositories used by
the Board of County Commissioners shall be recorded in the minutes.

Approval is requested for the attached list of checks and electronic payments for the time period
of November 9, 2024 to November 15, 2024.



CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE

12456
12457
12458
12459
12460
12461
12462
12463
12464
12465
12466
12467
12468
12469
12470
12471
12472
12473
12474
12475
12476
456440
456441
456442
456443
456444
456445
456446
456447
456448
456449
456450
456451
456452
456453
456454
456455
456456
456457
456458
456459
456460
456461
456462
456463
456464
456465
456466
456467
456468
456469
456470
456471
456472

11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/13/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024

CHECK TYPE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
WIRE
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED

VENDOR NAME

P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
IRS-PAYROLL TAXES

LINCOLN RETIREMENT

CER SIGNATURE CLEANING LLC

P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
HIGHMARK STOP LOSS

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
MUTUAL OF OMAHA

SENIOR RESOURCE ASSOCIATION
TD BANK

AMERITAS

P&A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
EDH HOLDINGS LLC
WASHINGTON DEPT OF REVENUE
ANDREW F LAWS

ANGELA R WILLIAMS

CHARLES THOMAS TERRY JR
COASTMARK CONSTRUCTION CO. LLC
D R HORTON INC

DBH 315 LLC

DEBBIE HART

DENTIST HALL JR

DI VOSTA HOMES L P

DOUGLAS E SMITH

DRIALIS ORTEGA MORA
EDWARD L KONDZIOLA
ELLSWORTH H HULTS IV

ELVIA ROMERO

ESTER YARDENY

EYLA CUENCA

GLORIA HUFFMAN

GRBK GHO LUXURY HOMES LLC
HEATHER BRUNGARDT

HOLIDAY BUILDERS

INDIAN RIVER PROJECT MANAGEMENT
JAMES HAYES

JASON CALLOWAY

KAEHULANI LLC

KARA MONEY LLC

KATHLEEN BAILEY

LANA MCCULLOUGH

LATOYA BULLARD

LISA GEIDER

MARTIN PEGELOW

MARY BRASHEAR

NAVZOR BALSARA

PHYLLIS PERPETUA
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AMOUNT
2,254.16
690.67
223.45
674.27
718,474.67
109,187.69
12,524.20
4,000.25
612.31
851.23
91,525.32
7,225.28
226,331.40
14,335.80
29,006.08
109,415.15
9,908.39
17,922.15
366.47
10,040.93
44.82
960.28
87.36
13.51
58.19
203.86
91.31
26.73
5.09
424.54
30.64
19.77
83.88
66.91
37.04
139.68
46.62
71.40
72.71
108.79
12.16
39.78
73.60
100.00
39.46
34.24
41.38
54.07
73.74
150.18
90.33
36.80
91.75
28.22



CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE

456473 11/14/2024
456474 11/14/2024
456475 11/14/2024
456476 11/14/2024
456477 11/14/2024
456478 11/14/2024
456479 11/14/2024
456480 11/14/2024
456481 11/14/2024
456482 11/14/2024
456483 11/14/2024
456484 11/14/2024
456485 11/14/2024
456486 11/14/2024
456487 11/14/2024
456488 11/14/2024
456489 11/14/2024
456490 11/14/2024
456491 11/14/2024
456492 11/14/2024
456493 11/14/2024
456494 11/14/2024
456495 11/14/2024
456496 11/14/2024
456497 11/14/2024
456498 11/14/2024
456499 11/14/2024
456500 11/14/2024
456501 11/14/2024
456502 11/14/2024
456503 11/14/2024
456504 11/14/2024
456505 11/14/2024
456506 11/14/2024
456507 11/14/2024
456508 11/14/2024
456509 11/14/2024
456510 11/14/2024
456511 11/14/2024
456512 11/14/2024
456513 11/14/2024
456514 11/14/2024
456515 11/14/2024
456516 11/14/2024
456517 11/14/2024
456518 11/14/2024
456519 11/14/2024
456520 11/14/2024
456521 11/14/2024
456522 11/14/2024
456523 11/14/2024
456524 11/14/2024
456525 11/14/2024
456526 11/14/2024

CHECK TYPE
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED

VENDOR NAME

RICHARD DANIELS

RITA CHANFRAU

ROBERT JAMES TRUSTY

ROSALEN E CLINE

ROSE M SARAO

TAMARA COOMBS

TONY NASH

ANDREA MCCABE

BENEDUCE REALTY INC

D R HORTON INC

DI VOSTA HOMES L P

GOMISNEBTEX, LLC

GRBK GHO LUCAYA POINTE LLC

GRBK GHO LUXURY HOMES LLC

JOAN MAZZAIA

KELLY LANGS

KIMBERLY HUTSON

MARK FADDEN

NOA ZAFRIR

RHONDA GIBBS

SCOTT STEPHENSON

SUSAN HALEY

COASTAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
GABRIEL ROEDER SMITH & CO
PROCTOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC
WITT O'BRIEN'S LLC

INDIAN RIVER SUSTAINABILITY CENTER LLC
CLOSE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC
INSPIRE PLACEMAKING COLLECTIVE INC
GEORGE RITACCO

AMERICAN FACILITY SERVICES INC
GENERAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC
REGGY M KING

AT&T MOBILITY

AT&T MOBILITY

AT&T MOBILITY

AT&T MOBILITY

IRC CLERK OF THE COURT

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
CENTRAL AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION SUPPLY
FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT

CELICO PARTNERSHIP

TREASURE COAST COMMUNITY HEALTH INC
LOWES COMPANIES INC

TONY J RODRIGUEZ ESQUIRE
WINSUPPLY COMMERCIAL CHARGE
INSPIRE PLACEMAKING COLLECTIVE INC
ADAMS HOMES OF NORTHWEST FLA
AMANDA JADE KNEUPPER

ANGELICA DURAN

ANTHONY ALFIERI

BLANDUNE BOWEN

CLIFF RATLIFF (TR) NI

CONNIE JANNOTTI
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AMOUNT
4.55
75.32
69.36
19.88
15.18
65.91
56.89
4.90
67.13
193.72
660.39
79.68
41.41
69.67
88.64
75.69
54.87
74.42
93.40
77.67
64.77
41.46
40,265.07
4,600.00
491,191.64
77.50
104,522.65
47,029.75
18,782.20
19,375.77
15,889.42
11,736.91
53,467.00
872.73
127.69
157.46
528.02
1,150.95
49.13
354.04
1,695.73
36.07
300.00
9.89
2,000.00
35.68
11,929.00
36.78
50.00
55.72
77.17
74.11
52.22
38.60



CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE

456527
456528
456529
456530
456531
456532
456533
456534
456535
456536
456537
456538
456539
456540
456541
456542
456543
456544
456545
456546
456547
456548
456549
456550
456551
456552
456553
456554
456555
456556
456557
456558
456559
456560
456561
456562
456563
456564
456565
456566
456567
456568
456569
456570
456571
456572
456573
456574
456575
456576
456577
456578
456579
456580

11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024

CHECK TYPE
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED

VENDOR NAME

CROOM CONSTRUCTION CO

D R HORTON INC

DANIEL BOYER

DESYATNIKOV RUSLAN

DI VOSTA HOMES L P

DULCIE FOUR LLC

EG PROPERTIES OF FL LLC

EUGENE A WHITE

GEORGE HALCOMB

HOLIDAY BUILDERS

HOWARD QRICE JR

IRIS MORE

JAMES D ELMORE

JAQUITA DAVIS

JASEN A MILLER

JOHN J CURLIS

JOHN WILLIAMS

JOSE VELASCO

JULIE CASTLE

KATHRYN WACHA

LARRY D CLEVELAND

LARRY SCHLITT CONSTRUCTION INC
MICHAEL J SCHMIDT

MICHAEL K TAYLOR

NICHOLAS GEORGES JR
OFFERPAD LLC

RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES INC
ROBERT SIMS

SERGIO ZELIGMAN

SHARON TRUSTY

SUSAN VALENTIA

THERESA M KATON

ULTIMATE PROPERTIES & LOGISTICS LLC
VM MASTER ISSUER LLC
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

BRIAN FREEMAN

CHRISTOPHER HICKS

TAMPA BAY LIBRARY CONSORTIUM INC
EMS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC
GUARDIAN EQUIPMENT INC

VERO CHEMICAL DISTRIBUTORS INC
SAFETY PRODUCTS INC

INDIAN RIVER BATTERY

GRAINGER INC

APPLE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO
HACH CO

MEEKS PLUMBING INC

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
NEWMANS POWER SYSTEMS
KETCHUM MANUFACTURING CO INC
MIDWEST TAPE LLC

ODYSSEY MANUFACTURING CO
GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY HEALTH DEPT

Page 3 of 6

AMOUNT
334.63
80.80
60.28
84.35
52.72
28.17
46.84
37.79
57.84
139.66
52.93
90.23
62.70
76.67
208.92
38.06
57.60
20.48
44.73
69.32
32.84
40.78
72.66
6.39
100.00
36.81
369.15
76.17
78.37
41.90
6.90
111.28
13.87
47.89
899.00
96.20
106.22
120.00
2,325.00
1,355.00
1,659.30
800.55
106.50
2,088.81
248.26
21,182.78
512.50
787.76
390.00
1,485.00
8,561.80
13,760.00
252.51
45.00



CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE

456581
456582
456583
456584
456585
456586
456587
456588
456589
456590
456591
456592
456593
456594
456595
456596
456597
456598
456599
456600
456601
456602
456603
456604
456605
456606
456607
456608
456609
456610
456611
456612
456613
456614
456615
456616
456617
456618
456619
456620
456621
456622
456623
456624
456625
456626
456627
456628
456629
456630
456631
456632
456633
456634

11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024

CHECK TYPE
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED

VENDOR NAME

CITY OF VERO BEACH

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

ST JOHNS RIVER WATER MGMT DISTRICT
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST

FEDERAL EXPRESS

SOUTHEAST DESALTING ASSOCIATION
FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT

PEACE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC
LANGUAGE LINE SOLUTIONS

GREY HOUSE PUBLISHING INC

JOHN BROWN & SONS INC

CUES

DAVCO ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS CORP
HULETT ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CELICO PARTNERSHIP

BOYLE & DRAKE INC

CONTROL SYSTEMS DESIGN INC
SOUTHERN LOCK AND SUPPLY

ORCHID ISLAND PROPERTY MGMT II INC
CONSOLIDATED ELECTRIAL DIST INC
PETER J CASSARA

TRADEWINDS POWER CORP

NICOLACE MARKETING INC

ALERT ALL CORPORATION

BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH INC

STAT MEDICAL DISPOSAL INC
OVERDRIVE INC

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES INC
CATHEDRAL CORPORATION

GOTTA GO GREEN

EASTERN PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION INC
MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

COLE AUTO SUPPLY INC
ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATING SOLUTION INC
CORE & MAIN LP

WOERNER AGRIBUSINESS LLC

ULINE INC

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

PACE ANYALYTICAL LLC

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP

EVERLAST CLIMBING INDUSTRIES INC
JORDAN MOWERS

MULLINAX FORD OF VERO BEACH
LOWES COMPANIES INC

SMI TRADING LLC

TOSHIBA AMERICA BUISNESS SOLUTIONS INC
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC OF FLORIDA
COASTAL DOORS LLC

HIREQUEST LLC

CER SIGNATURE CLEANING LLC

CLEAN SPACE INC

SHRIEVE CHEMICAL CO LLC

BAKER & TAYLOR

SEVEN ISLES CAPITAL

Page 4 of 6

AMOUNT
1,141.34
880.22
250.00
372.92
152.08
360.00
86,531.72
231.30
474.24
5,620.00
5,000.00
180.69
236.20
194.00
3,910.59
3,000.00
1,350.00
55.00
8,810.00
281.38
8,250.00
1,685.00
2,523.00
278.00
8,874.50
600.00
1,900.61
335.95
3,486.41
219.94
10,650.00
19,426.98
1,173.52
14,272.40
49,135.01
280.00
138.93
3,064.67
350.70
2,532.37
318.00
2,101.64
229.62
3,370.25
63.23
688.35
1,324.55
2,485.00
1,016.40
4,100.00
607.00
4,543.33
2,451.02
1,350.00



CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE

456635
456636
456637
456638
456639
456640
456641
456642
456643
456644
456645
456646
456647
456648
456649
456650
456651
456652
1022071
1022072
1022073
1022074
1022075
1022076
1022077
1022078
1022079
1022080
1022081
1022082
1022083
417145
417146
417147
417148
417149
417150
417151
417151
417152
417153
417154
417154
417154
417155
417155
417156
417157
417157
417157
768381
2303
2304
2305

11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/11/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024

CHECK TYPE
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED

ACI

ACI

ACI

ACI

ACI

ACI

ACI

ACI

ACI

ACI

ACI

ACI

ACI

DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
DIRECT DEPOSIT
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED

VENDOR NAME

JEFFERY HOGUES

WINSUPPLY COMMERCIAL CHARGE
FLEETPRIDE INC

LF STAFFING SERVICES INC
PALMDALE INTERMEDIATE LLC
CUTTING EDGE SIGNS LLC
AZAREL HOLDINGS INC
PALMDALE INTERMEDIATE LLC
DAVID D SIMPSON

BRADY COMPANIES LLC

HG PRINTING & GRAPHICS LLC
COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL
CITY OF VERO BEACH

FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT
DIRECTV GROUP INC

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC
DREAMSEATS LLC

BATES AIR & HEAT LLC

INDIAN RIVER OXYGEN INC
RING POWER CORPORATION
GALLS LLC

AIR COMPRESSOR WORKS

IRRIGATION CONSULTANTS UNLIMITED INC

WIGINTON FIRE SYSTEMS
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
RELIABLE SEPTIC & SERVICES
GUARDIAN HAWK SECURITY
EVERGLADES EQUIPMENT GROUP
AT&T

OFFICE DEPOT

COMCAST

MARLEAU, KATIE

JUDSON, JASON
LOUDERMILK, JEFFREY
RATTRAY, APRIL

TRUSTY, JAMAR

PERSON, ANTOWAIN

KEMP, HAROLD

KEMP, HAROLD

ZANCA, LEONARD

NAGY, BELA

IVEY, LILIAN RACHEL

IVEY, LILIAN RACHEL

IVEY, LILIAN RACHEL
SMITH, EARLENE JEAN
SMITH, EARLENE JEAN
WILLIS, EDDRICK

THORNE, MICHAEL
THORNE, MICHAEL
THORNE, MICHAEL

NOHRR, JULIE

MIKE'S GARAGE & WRECKER SERVIC INC

APPRAISERS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA LLC
WHITEBIRD PLLC

Page 50of 6

AMOUNT
350.00
274.37
503.66
114.95

2,677.96
657.50
148.32
257.61
400.00

4,664.93
731.50
853.71
690.39
860.55
108.97
341.58

7,196.00

1,693.24

3,701.50
920.20

45.39
486.00

1,516.26
626.00

1,206.31
100.00

4,642.28
443.03

7.01

2,014.27

170.00
1,131.50
3,045.03
3,051.79
1,805.54
1,105.96
1,197.64

350.00
1,733.89
1,718.07
4,434.26
15.00
2,786.08
300.00
50.00
830.87
2,130.99
550.00
200.00
323.29
1,578.20
125.00
486.32
770.00



CHECK NUMBER CHECK DATE

55980
55981
55982
55983
55984
55985
55986
55987
55988
55988
55988
55988
55988
55989
55990
55991
55992
55993
55994
55994
55994
55994
55994
55995
55996
55997
55998
55999
56000
56001

11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/13/2024
11/14/2024
11/14/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024

CHECK TYPE
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED
PRINTED

VENDOR NAME

FOURSTONE HEALTH LLC
HMA-SOLANTIC JOINT VENTURE LLC
HMASOLANTIC JOINT VENTURE LLC
SPNET

SPNET

SPNET

TENET FLORIDA PHYSICIAN SERVICES Il LLC
BRUCE WEIMANN

HEALTHESYSTEMS LLC
HEALTHESYSTEMS LLC
HEALTHESYSTEMS LLC
HEALTHESYSTEMS LLC
HEALTHESYSTEMS LLC

SOUTHERN COURT REPORTERS INC
FLORIDA COURT REPORTING

FLORIDA COURT REPORTING

SPNET

SPNET

BROUSSARD, CULLEN & ELDRIDGE, P.A.
BROUSSARD, CULLEN & ELDRIDGE, P.A.
BROUSSARD, CULLEN & ELDRIDGE, P.A.
BROUSSARD, CULLEN & ELDRIDGE, P.A.
BROUSSARD, CULLEN & ELDRIDGE, P.A.
VERO ORTHOPAEDICS Il PA

CLINIC HEALTH SERVICE

CARDIOLOGY PARTNERS PL

EZ HEALTH CARE

HMASOLANTIC JOINT VENTURE LLC
SPNET

MICHAEL SCOTT
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AMOUNT
86.25
72.47

104.13
72.25
121.55
150.45
3,417.86
1,795.50
465.35
40.53
10.88
119.64
619.62
367.30
195.00
281.25
140.25
121.55
730.50
70.50
60.00
17.00
156.00
250.00
10.00
65.45
685.92
72.47
243.10
120.06

2,608,698.25
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